Contents

Acknowledgments

CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

Preface t0 the SECONG EQITION ..o v

PrEfAce t0 1 FIFSE EQILION ... Vil
............................................................................................................................................................................................... X
Antenatal Procedures 1-16
ANEENALAL ASSESSITIEIIT .....ooooo oo 1
Antenatal PalPation ...
Antenatal Breast Examination ...
Urine Pre@nancy TEST ... ssiiissss e ieesse e
Urine AIDUMIEN TSt .....ooooooieieiiiiesiieseee e
UTNE SUGAT TEST ...ooooiii e
Intranatal Procedures 17-48
Per Vaginal EXamINation ... sesisss e 17
Maintenance of PartOgraphl ... 20
Conducting NOrmal DEIVETY ... 25
DElIVEry Of PLACEIITA ......ooooiiiieiioie e 28
Examination Of PIACEITA ... 30
Assisting with Episiotomy and SUtUIing ... 33
Assisting with Lower Segment Cesarean SECtiOn ..., 36
Assisting with Forceps/Vacuum DeliVery ... 40
Assisting with Medical Termination of Pregnancy/Dilation and Curettage .............c.ccc..... 45
Postnatal Procedures 49-62
Postnatal Assessment Of the MOthEr ..., 49
BIEAST CATE ...ooooooo oo 53
Manual Expression of Breast MilK ... 55
SHEZ BALR oo 58

Perineal Care/Episiotomy Care ...t 60



xvi Procedure Manual for Obstetric and Gynecological Nursing

;21300 Neonatal Procedures 63-17
Immediate NEWDOIIN CATE ............ccoooioiooioeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 63
INEWDOIN ASSESSINIEIT ......oooooooooooooooeeeeeee e sessenes 67
EY@ CAT@ ..o 71
UMDILiCAl COTA CATE ..o 72
IMOULI CATE ... 74
CATE OF BULTOCKS ... 75

w: VAT B Gynecological Procedures

Assisting with Copper T Insertion and Removal

Assisting With Pap SITEAT ...
INSEIHION Of PESSATY ....oooieeiveiee i
Nonapplicator Tampon INSEITION ...
INSErtion Of SUPPOSILOTIES ......ooooievvrrioiiieesceiieeeeeiiees s
AT Instruments 93-110
SPOCUIUINL et 93
Anterior Vaginal Wall REtIaCtOr ... 95
EPISTOtOMY SCISSOTLS ... 95
TOWEL CLIP e 96
Blake’s ULerine CUTITELE ..........ooooocccooioooioieeeeeeceeeee e 97
PIACENTA CUIELEE .....oooooeeeeeeeeeee e 97
SIMPSON's ULerine SOUI ... 98
Dittel Bladder SOUNQ ... 98
BaDCOCK FOTCEPS ...ooooiiveriii s 99
Cervical Dilators (Hegars/Fentons DIlators) ... 100
Green Armytage FOICEPS ... 100
NEEALE HOLACT ..o 101
OVUIT FOTCRPS s 102
KOCHEI'S FOTCEPS ..oooooc e 102
AYTES SPALULA ..o 103
ODSLELIICAL FOTCEPS .ot 103
Vacuum EXEFACTOT ... 104
FELOSCOPE .o 105
DOYEIS RETTACTOL ...ooooceeeecee s 105
WVULSEIIUIM ..o 106
ALLS FOTCEPS ..ot 107
COTA CLAMIP ..o 108

IMIUCUS SUCKET ..ot 108



Contents  xvii

Shirodkar Forceps 109
Bonney’s Myomectomy Clamp 109
Cord Cutting Scissors 110
WAL BTA) Health Advices 111-128
ANTENALA] AAVICES ....ooiieiee oo 111
Antenatal Diet 112
Exercises DUring Pregnancy ... 112
Daily Fetal Kick Monitoring 115
Preparation for Labor and Delivery 116
Postnatal Advices 116
Family Planning AQVICES ... 118
Postnatal Exercises Advices 122
Breastfeeding Techniques Advices 124
Kangaroo Mother Care 125
Teaching Self-Breast Examination 126

NLEVATNA, Drugs Used in Obstetrics 129-195

OXYEOCIIL e
Methergine

EPIAOCII oo
Drotin

CADETGOLITIE ...
Heparin
WATTATIIL ...
Vitamin K
Rhogam

Cefuroxime
Metronidazole

Fluconazole

Nifedipine
MERYLAOPA ...
Magnesium Sulfate

RANTAC oot
Ondansetron

OIMIEPIAZOLE ...oooco e
Dulcolax

Insulin

130
131
132
133
134
136
138
139
141
143
146
147
149
150
151
152
154
155
156
158




xviii Procedure Manual for Obstetric and Gynecological Nursing

Annexures

IMEEEEOTTIIUIIY ...oooooooooo s
Acetaminophen
DACIOTENAC ... eeeeeeeen
LAGNOCAINE ..oooooooooo s
PREIIYEOIN oo
PENTAZOCINE ..o
TEOM STCTOSE ..o
TEON SOIDILOL ...
CALCIUITY oo eeeesessse
FOLIC ACIA ..o
PYTIAOKINE ..o
IMUEEPTISTOIIE .
CAIDOPIOSE ...
PIrOGESTEIONE ......oooooiiiiiiiii i
DIAZEPAMI ..
INAOMERACIIN oo
SAIDULAIIION ...
TEIDULALINE .o
LaMIVIUAINE ..o
Nonethisterone
Tetanus Toxoid
Cerviprime (DINOPIOSTONE) ...ocoocccrioiiirrrioiieeeiiesieeessesieeesee e 191
Ferrous Sulfate
Betamethasone
DUVAAILAIN ...ooooooooeeeeeeeee e

Annexure I:  Bishop Score to Assess Cervical Favorability ... 197
Annexure IT:  REEDA SCale ...ttt 197
Annexure III: APGAR Scoring SYStem ... 197
Annexure IV: LATCH SCOTE ...ttt 198

Practice Partograph 199-201



